In such circumstances, referred to above, we have reached the

conclusion that the petitioner is entitled to compensation in terms

of money from the State for his unlawful detention in jail for a

period of more than 4 years.

18. We direct the State of M.P. to pay an amount of Rs.25,00,000/-

(Rupees  Twenty  Five  Lakh  only)  to  the  petitioner  by  way  of

compensation within a period of four weeks from today. Once this

amount is paid, the State shall report compliance of the same to

this Court.

19. The  District  Legal  Services  Authority,  Sagar,  M.P.  shall